THE CO-OPERATIVE COMMITTEE
ON
JAPANESE CANADIANS

Case No. 415 TORONTO, ONT. 94 Homewood Ave.,Apt.28,
Toronto 5, Ont.,
August 3lst, 1950,

Dear Mr, Hyosaku Iwasaki:
Re: Japanese Claims Commission

At the foot of this letter you will find a statement of the
amount awarded to you by lir. Justice Bird, the Commissioner
appointed by the Government of Canada. You will also find a
statement of the amount for which you are responsible to the
Co-operative Committee on Japanese Canadians, which you retained
to represent you, for services rendered (being 1% of your original
claim, plus your proportionate share of additional expenses),
together with a statement of what you have paid (if anything) and
the balance to be deducted from your award in accordance with
your agreement. The statement is based upon legal accounts which
have been rendered to the Comnittee and have been approved as fair
and reasonable by independent legal counsel, and upon the report
of P. S. Ross & Sons Ltd., our accountants. The Govermnment paid
other necessary expenses incurred by the Committee in presenting
your claim.

TO SECURE PROLIPT PAYMENWT YOU SHOULD:

l. Fill in your address on the Release which is enclosed,
and sign the said Release in the presence of a witness who should
then attend before a lawyer, Justice of the Peace, or Notary Public,
to complete tne Affidavit of Execution at the foot of the Release.

2. Sign the authority to deduct the balance of fees payable
by you to the Co-operative Committee. :

Jd. Retura the completed Release and authority to the
So-operative Committee at 94 iiomewood Ave., Apt. 28, Toronto, Ont.,
in the enclored addressed envelope.

Payment of the balance due to you will then follow by chegque
to you within a few weeks.

If you wish to make enquiries, you may get in toucn with the
legal counsel of the Committee listed for your convenience on the
reverse side of this letter.

The Co-operative Committee tinanks you for your co-operation,
and wishes to assure you that it has done its utmost to present
your case and to secure for you the best possible award in the
circumstances.

Yours sincerely,

. Secretary.

(over)

Source: Mikkel Mational Museum, 2001-1-1-13-15-1
wienw nikkeimuseumoorg




LEGAL COUNSEL OF THE CO-OPERATIVE COLGIITTEL:

British Columbia:

Alberta:

Saskatchewan:

kManitoba:

Ontario:

R. J. licMaster,

¢/o Campbell,Brazier,Fisher,licliaster & Johnson,

675 West Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C.

W. E. Huckvale, c¢/o Ritchie & Huckvale,
612 Third Ave.,S., Lethbridge, Alta.

L. S. Turcotte, Barrister, Lethbridge, Alta.

DI‘- ir';- GI Shﬂiatﬂﬂ&r, K-Di,
Westman Chambers, Regina, Sask.

5. L. Cherniack, 460 liain St., Winnipeg, lian.

¥.~A:"Brewln; "KiCL;
¢/o Cameron, Weldon, Brewin & lecCallum,
372 Bay St., Toronto, Ont. .

Roger Ouimet, K.C.,
152 Notre Dame East, liontreal, P.q.

e —— T R I e e

STATEMENT

Award Hecom=-| Retainer Additional Amount of Paid on Ba%anca ount
mended by Fee- 1% Assessment Total Account |owing by ayable to
Commission (5.784% & Charge you ou by
of Award) sustodian
$1,499.50 $80,00 $86,7L $166.74 $80,00 $86,74 $1,412,76

k& Rate calculated by our auditors.

Source: Mikkel Mational Museum, 2001-1-1-13-15-2

Wi TTkkETmuseEnmorg



	2001-1-1-13-15-1
	2001-1-1-13-15-2

